



ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	A250030	NIPPLE 3/4"	1
2	A300120	FILTER BASKET MEDIUM 254MM DEEP	1
3	A3502440	LID RING 355MM MEDIUM	1
4	A3522040	LID 355MM MEDIUM	1
5	A354030	LID 4" C/W BREATHER & SEAL	1
6	A454233	BALL VALVE POLY 3/4" 3 WAY	1
7	A5553018	TAP HANDWASH 17.5MM TAIL	1
8	AR30-5H	MOTORISED PUMP 30LPM 6.5HP	1
9	BJHB075050-90	ELBOW 3/4" MALE 1/2"	3
10	FM-FDSOCKET	SOCKET FOAM MARKER DROPPER	1
11	L-R1412	HOSEREEL BASE MOUNT 30M X 10MM T GUN	1
12	MBX04-1	BOOM 4M CROSS FOLD	1
13	P5-RAW	HANDWASH TANK 6LT	1
14	P300B-RAW	TANK 300LT ATV 5L HANDWASH	1
15	P780X50	PVC PLUG 50MM SHS	2
16	S/NO	SERIAL NUMBER PLATE	1
17	TR12HC	HOSE CLAMP 20MM 1/2" WORM DRIVE	3
18	UP-136A	BRACKET FOR BASEMOUNT HOSEREEL	1
19	UP-175	HOSE HOOK 8MM	2
20	UP-210A	COUPLER CARAC 50MM WB-2000-50	1
21	UP-255	WHEEL AND RIM ATV	2
22	UP-301-2	BRACKET VERTIBOOM/HOSEREEL UA300	1
23	UP-301B-1P	CHASSIS 300LT ATV	1
24	UP-301B-2P	DRAWBAR 300LT ATV	1
25	UP-301B-3P	JOCKEY STAND 300LT ATV	1
26	UP-301B-4LP	BOOM MOUNT LH 300LT ATV	1
27	UP-301B-4RP	BOOM MOUNT RH 300LT ATV	1
28	UP-301B-3-1	PIN STAND 300LT ATV	1
29	UP-301B-5	AXLE 39MM ROUND 800 OHF 4STUD	1
	UP-301A-1	AXLE 39MM ROUND 950 OHF 4 STUD	option
30	40SQWASHER	40MM SQUARE WASHER	4
31	M12X110BOLT	M12 X 110 HEX HEAD BOLT HT ZP	1
32	M12X35	M12 X 35 SET SCREW HT ZP	8
33	M12FWASHER	M12 FLAT WASHER ZP	14
34	M12HNUT	M12 HEX NUT HT ZP	1
35	M12NNUT	M12 NYLOC NUT HT ZP	7
36	M10X35	M10 X 35 SET SCREW HT ZP	3
37	M10X30	M10 X 30 SET SCREW HT ZP	4
38	M10X25	M10 X 25 SET SCREW HT ZP	4
39	M10FWASHER	M10 FLAT WASHER ZP	20
40	M10NNUT	M10 NYLOC NUT HT ZP	8
41	M10SWASHER	M10 SPRING WASHER ZP	4
42	M8X25	M8 X 25 SET SCREW HT ZP	2
43	M8X20	M8 X 20 SET SCREW HT ZP	1
44	M8FWASHER	M8 FLAT WASHER ZP	6
45	M8NNUT	M8 NYLOC NUT HT ZP	3

UA300B/30/HR30G PARTS ILLUSTRATION
 THIS DRAWING IS FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY
 PLEASE REFER TO THE PARTS LIST.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS SURFACE FINISH: ± 0.2 TOLERANCES: LINEAR: ± 0.5 ANGULAR: ± 0.5		FINISH: N/A	DEBUR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES	DO NOT SCALE DRAWING	ISSUE	A
DRAWN RPJUCO			SIGNATURE	DATE 040614	REVISION	
CHKD						
APPVD						
MFG						
Q.A						
MATERIAL: N/A			DWG NO. UA300B30HR30G		A2	
WEIGHT:			SCALE: 1:12		SHEET 1 OF 1	

COPYRIGHT PROPRIETOR
 THE DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF CROPLANDS PTY. LTD.
 REPRODUCTION OF THIS DRAWING OR PART THEREOF OR COMMUNICATION OF ITS
 CONTENTS IN ANY MANNER WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF CROPLANDS PTY. LTD.